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Saturday School at Stebon Primary School is very 

excited to have new funding to help us provide 

lunch, trips and lots of fun for our Saturday School 

pupils. Remember all pupils in KS2 are welcome to 

attend. Just come along at 10am on Saturday to 

find out more. 

Find out about our newest funder London City 

Airport who distribute over £40,000 of grants from a 

new Community Fund. The airport received over 

140 applications since announcing the Fund in 

May. 

The first round of grants from London City Airport’s 

£75,000 Community Fund have been awarded, 

with 16 charities and not-for-profit organisations 

from 10 different London boroughs receiving a 

lump sum. 

 

In total, £40,000 worth of grants have been 

distributed, to provide a financial boost to local 

groups, such as youth clubs, mental health 

charities, community gardens, disability groups, 

and sports teams, including Dalmain Athletic Girls 

Football Club in Lewisham and the Kings Cross 

Steelers in Newham, London's inclusive Rugby Club.  

STEBON PRIMARY SCHOOL 

Term Dates 2019-2020 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Monday 2nd Sept & Tuesday 

3rd Sept 2019 

School Open: Weds 4th September – Friday 18th 

October 2019 

Half term: Monday 21st October – Friday 25th October 

2019 

School Open: Monday 28th October – Thursday 

19thDecember 2019 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 20th December 2019  

Christmas Holiday: Monday 24th December – Friday 3rd 

January 2020 

School Open: Monday 6th January – Thursday 14th 

February 2020 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 14th February 2020 

Half term: Monday 17th February – Friday 21st February 

2020 

School Open: Monday 24th February – Thursday 2nd 

April 2020 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 3rd April 2020 

Spring Holiday: Monday 6th April – Monday 17th April 2020 

School Open: Wednesday 21st April 2020– Friday 22nd 

May 2020 

Polling day: Thursday 7th May 2020 

May Bank Holiday: Friday 8th May 2020 

Half term: Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May 2020 

School Open: Monday 1st June – Thursday 16th July 

2020 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 17th July 2020 

The school will be closed on Eid celebration days 

Eid-ul-Fitr: TBC  

Eid-ul-Adha: TBC 

Single and Sibling Photographs 

Dear parents/carers,  

Please note our school 

photographer will be taking this 

year’s single and siblings photos 

on 4th, 5th and 

6th November 

2019.  

https://media.londoncityairport.com/london-city-airport-to-support-local-charities-and-grassroots-organisations-with-new-75000-community-fund/
https://media.londoncityairport.com/london-city-airport-to-support-local-charities-and-grassroots-organisations-with-new-75000-community-fund/
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Dragon Stories 

The current year 2 theme is fire 

and this week we have been 

writing dragon stories.  

 

Attached is Inara Choudhury's 

story about a dragon who is a 

hero.  

 

Why don’t you have a go at 

writing your very own dragon 

story? 

Attendance — Every day matters; 
every minute counts  

Stebon’s magic number is 97. That’s 
because we’re aiming for 97% 

attendance this year.  This week’s 
attendance was 97.52%. Well done 

Stebon! 

Congratulations to  
Malala Yousafzai & Martin Luther 
King classes with a 99.33%  record. 

Attendance 

A very big well done to our pupils 
for their great attendance this term!  

Research shows a direct correlation 
between attainment and 
attendance.  

Keep it up Stebon!  
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